profession practicing in the same or similar locality at the time the Services are performed. NO 
OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE OR INTENDED. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT. BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00) for the first year of the Project, Fifty Thousand Dollars 
{$50,000.00) for years two (2) - four (4) if renewed and Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00) 
for year five (5) if renewed as compensation for performance of all services related to the Project. 
It is understood that the method of compensation is that of lump sum which means that 
CONSULTANT shall perform all services set forth for total compensation in the amount stated